Infinity Mall, 
Andheri (West),  
Mumbai – 400 053 

Dear Sirs/Madam, 

Status: Please tick appropriate box  

Individual  

Body Corporate  

Subject: Letter of Offer dated  Monday, 12 January, 2026 for buyback of not exceeding 3,93,822  (Three 
Lacs Ninety Three Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty-Two Only) fully paid equity shares of face value of 
Rs. 10 each, from all the existing shareholders of the Company as on the record date i.e. Tuesday, 9 
December 2025, at a price of Rs. 95/ - (Rupees Nine Hundred Ninety Five only) per Equity Share 
(“Buyback Offer Price”) payable in cash (“Buyback”).